
FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

MIRNA RUBY PACAY COJOC ALTA VERAPAZ 41.00 43 19 185 -205 -210 80 95 -105 185 205 -225 485 323.920

KARLA ANGELITA MALDONADO BARRIOS SAN MARCOS 42.55 43 17 115 135 -165 65 70 -80 155 -170 360 234.998

MARIA KEYMI ASICONA CANCAP QUICHE 46.95 47 18 260 -275 -275 -120 120 125 225 235 -240 620 378.508

DORA ELIZABETH POP GOMEZ ALTA VERAPAZ 47.00 47 20 185 205 225 75 95 -105 185 205 -225 525 320.272

VICTORIA CARMELITA VASQUEZ PEREZ HUEHUETENANGO 46.02 47 16 155 175 185 80 90 100 165 175 185 470 291.069

LEILANY ALEJANDRA GONZALES CAMPO ESCUINTLA 51.15 52 18 255 275 285 95 105 115 -245 255 265 665 380.853

EMILI YULISSA CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 52.00 52 15 185 195 -205 75 85 -95 185 -205 205 485 274.245

URSULA FLORIDALMA GONZALES HUEHUETENANGO 50.06 52 18 135 145 160 75 80 85 -165 165 -180 410 238.699

ALEJANDRA ROSIBEL LAYNEZ LOPEZ QUICHE 54.35 57 18 250 265 -285 120 125 -135 235 250 -260 640 349.669

WENDY MAGALY PANA RAX ALTA VERAPAZ 56.05 57 19 -220 -220 220 95 105 120 225 -275 -275 565 301.337

YOSELIN ARACELY VEGA GUERRA JALAPA 56.45 57 19 -225 -225 -225 90 100 -110 -225 225 -235 0 0.000

DULCE PAOLA LUX RODRIGUEZ QUICHE 60.75 63 18 275 285 -315 -125 135 155 265 280 300 740 370.638

MELANY ESTEFANI CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 62.09 63 19 225 -245 255 115 -135 -135 225 235 255 625 307.851

GEIDY RAXEL SONTAY IXCOY HUEHUETENANGO 61.35 63 16 175 185 200 85 95 105 175 185 200 505 251.034

DIANA ESTEFANI SICAJAU SUNUM GUATEMALA 65.09 72 17 -225 -225 275 105 115 125 225 255 275 675 320.875

CANDELARIA PATRICIA CASTRO LUCAS QUICHE 65.65 72 19 245 265 -285 120 135 -150 245 -260 260 660 311.768

BETZXABE ILIANA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ HUEHUETENANGO 63.06 72 19 185 200 210 90 95 -100 200 -215 -215 505 245.834

EDWARD DANIEL CHUC AJSIVINAC CHIMALTENANGO 52.45 53 18 300 315 -335 165 175 185 325 345 360 860 379.366

JUAN GUSTAVO ICAL CAB ALTA VERAPAZ 51.09 53 19 275 295 320 170 190 195 285 300 320 835 378.640

NELSON ALBERTO SEBASTIAN MATEO HUEHUETENANGO 52.75 53 18 295 315 -325 -155 155 165 315 330 -340 810 355.215

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.



FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

JHONY ERNESTO CARDONA VASQUEZ GUATEMALA 57.04 59 17 395 410 -420 225 235 245 395 415 435 1090 442.160

LUIS ESTUARDO LIMA PEREZ JALAPA 58.95 59 18 385 405 425 185 205 -215 385 410 420 1050 412.884

MARIO HIGINIO CALVO MEJIA QUICHE 56.45 59 19 400 -425 -430 220 235 245 370 390 -405 1035 424.075

AROLDO ZACARIAS ESTEBAN LEMUS JALAPA 65.35 66 16 425 460 490 -250 250 -265 435 460 480 1220 438.062

OSCAR ORLANDO JERONIMO GRAMAJO GUATEMALA 65.08 66 16 405 455 485 255 300 -315 365 405 425 1210 436.008

AXEL EMANUEL RODRIGUEZ CUBUR QUICHE 62.05 66 17 -415 415 -430 250 -260 -260 -370 -390 -390 0 0.000

MANUEL ALFREDO SOLIS CHUB GUATEMALA 73.05 74 18 425 455 475 -275 275 -315 425 -475 475 1225 403.407

JEISSSON ALEJANDRO GOMEZ MORATAYA JALAPA 67.45 74 18 385 405 -425 205 -225 225 385 405 -415 1035 362.198

ANDERSON FRANSZUA URBINA VELASQUEZ ESCUINTLA 72.08 74 19 -385 -385 -385 -205 -205 -205 -385 -385 -385 0 0.000

JOSE LUIS PEREZ RODRIGUEZ JALAPA 75 83 16 405 430 460 225 250 265 405 435 465 1190 384.648

OMAR ISAIAS BETETA MOTA QUICHE 74.45 83 19 405 430 445 225 245 -265 425 455 -485 1145 371.972

BRANDON ENRIQUE RAMIREZ ORTIZ GUATEMALA 78 83 18 385 415 455 185 225 235 405 -490 -490 1095 344.652

DIEGO ESTUARDO SERVELLON GUERRERO SACATEPEQUEZ 87.07 93 18 475 495 -515 245 265 275 455 475 -495 1245 366.848

LUIS ANGEL CANO RODRIGUEZ HUEHUETENANGO 87.07 93 19 -365 405 465 205 225 245 365 -405 -405 1075 316.756

KURTH SAILE JIMENEZ CABRERA ESCUINTLA 85.25 93 19 -365 -365 -365 -205 -205 -205 -365 -365 -365 0 0.000

ENRIQUE VINICIO BERGANZA FOLGAR JALAPA 100.02 105 19 315 350 375 205 -225 235 325 375 -405 985 271.874

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.



FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

MIRNA RUBY PACAY COJOC ALTA VERAPAZ 41.00 43 19 185 -205 -210 185 123.557

KARLA ANGELITA MALDONADO BARRIOS SAN MARCOS 42.55 43 17 115 135 -165 135 88.124

MARIA KEYMI ASICONA CANCAP QUICHE 46.95 47 18 260 -275 -275 260 158.729

DORA ELIZABETH POP GOMEZ ALTA VERAPAZ 47.00 47 20 185 205 225 225 137.260

VICTORIA CARMELITA VASQUEZ PEREZ HUEHUETENANGO 46.02 47 16 155 175 185 185 114.570

LEILANY ALEJANDRA GONZALES CAMPO ESCUINTLA 51.15 52 18 255 275 285 285 163.223

EMILY YULISSA CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 52.00 52 15 185 195 -205 195 110.264

URSULA FLORIDALMA GONZALES HUEHUETENANGO 50.06 52 18 135 145 160 160 93.151

ALEJANDRA ROSIBEL LAYNEZ LOPEZ QUICHE 54.35 57 18 250 265 -285 265 144.785

WEYNDY MAGALY PANA RAX ALTA VERAPAZ 56.05 57 19 -220 -220 220 220 117.335

YOSELIN ARACELY VEGA GUERRA JALAPA 56.45 57 19 -225 -225 -225 0 0.000

DULCE PAOLA LUX RODRIGUEZ QUICHE 60.75 63 18 275 285 -315 285 142.746

MELANY ESTEFANI CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 62.09 63 19 225 -245 255 255 125.603

GEIDY RAXEL SONTAY IXCOY HUEHUETENANGO 61.35 63 16 175 185 200 200 99.419

DIANA ESTEFANY SICAJAU SUNUM GUATEMALA 65.09 72 17 -225 -225 275 275 130.727

CANDELARIA PATRICIA CASTRO LUCAS QUICHE 65.65 72 19 245 265 -285 265 125.180

BETZXABE ILIANA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ HUEHUETENANGO 63.06 72 19 185 200 210 210 102.228

JUAN GUSTAVO ICAL CAB ALTA VERAPAZ 51.09 53 19 275 295 320 320 145.108

EDWARD DANIEL CHUC AJSIVINAC CHIMALTENANGO 52.45 53 18 300 315 -335 315 138.954

NELSON ALBERTO SEBASTIAN MATEO HUEHUETENANGO 52.75 53 18 295 315 -325 315 138.139

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.



FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

LUIS ESTUARDO LIMA PEREZ JAL 58.95 59 18 385 405 425 425 167.120

JHONY ERNESTO CARDONA VASQUEZ GUA 57.04 59 17 395 410 -420 410 166.317

MARIO HIGINIO CALVO MEJIA QUI 56.45 59 19 400 -425 -430 400 163.894

AROLDO ZACARIAS ESTEBAN LEMUS JAL 65.35 66 16 425 460 490 490 175.943

OSCAR ORLANDO JERONIMO GRAMAJO GUA 65.08 66 16 405 455 485 485 174.764

AXEL EEMANUEL RODRIGUEZ CUBUR QUI 62.05 66 17 -415 415 -430 415 155.790

MANUEL ALFREDO SOLIS CHUB GUA 73.05 74 18 425 455 475 475 156.423

JEISSON ALEJANDRO GOMEZ MORATAYA JAL 67.45 74 18 385 405 -425 405 141.730

ANDERSON FRANSZUA URBINA VELASQUEZ ESCUINTLA 72.08 74 19 -385 -385 -385 0 0.000

JOSE LUIS PEREZ RODRIGUEZ JAL 75.00 83 16 405 430 460 460 148.687

BRANDO ENRIQUE RAMIREZ ORTIZ GUA 78.00 83 18 385 415 455 455 143.212

OMAR ISAIAS BETETA MOTA QUI 74.45 83 19 405 430 445 445 144.565

DIEGO ESTUARDO SERVELLON GUERRERO SAC 87.07 93 18 475 495 -515 495 145.855

LUIS ANGEL CANO RODRIGUEZ HUE 87.07 93 19 -365 405 465 465 137.015

KURTH SAILE JIMENEZ CABRERA ESCUINTLA 85.25 93 19 -365 -365 -365 0 0.000

ENRIQUE VINICIO BERGANZA FOLGAR JAL 100.02 105 19 315 350 375 375 103.505

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.



FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

MIRNA RUBY PACAY COJOC ALTA VERAPAZ 41 43 19 80 95 -105 95 63.448

KARLA ANGELITA MALDONADO BARRIOS SAN MARCOS 42.55 43 17 65 70 -80 70 45.694

MARIA KEYMI ASICONA CANCAP QUICHE 46.95 47 18 -120 120 125 125 76.312

VICTORIA CARMELITA VASQUEZ PEREZ HUEHUETENANGO 46.02 47 16 80 90 100 100 61.930

DORA ELIZABETH POP GOMEZ ALTA VERAPAZ 47 47 20 75 95 -105 95 57.954

LEILANY ALEJANDRA GONZALES CAMPO ESCUINTLA 51.15 52 18 95 105 115 115 65.862

URSULA FLORIDALMA GONZALES HUEHUETENANGO 50.06 52 18 75 80 85 85 49.486

EMILY YULISSA CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 52 52 15 75 85 -95 85 48.064

ALEJANDRA ROSIBEL LAYNEZ LOPEZ QUICHE 54.35 57 18 120 125 -135 125 68.295

WENDY MAGALY PANA RAX ALTA VERAPAZ 56.05 57 19 95 105 120 120 64.001

YOSELIN ARACELY VEGA GUERRA JALAPA 56.45 57 19 90 100 -110 100 53.035

DULCE PAOLA LUX RODRIGUEZ QUICHE 60.75 63 18 -125 135 155 155 77.634

MELANY ESTEFANI CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 62.09 63 19 115 -135 -135 115 56.645

GEIDY RAXEL SONTAY IXCOY HUEHUETENANGO 61.35 63 16 85 95 105 105 52.195

CANDELARIA PATRICIA CASTRO LUCAS QUICHE 65.65 72 19 120 135 -150 135 63.771

DIANA ESTEFANI SICAJAU SUNUM GUATEMALA 65.09 72 17 105 115 125 125 59.421

BETXZABE ILIANA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ HUEHUETENANGO 63.06 72 19 90 95 -100 95 46.246

JUAN GUSTAVO ICAL CAB ALTA VERAPAZ 51.09 53 19 170 190 195 195 88.425

EDWARD DANIEL CHUC AJSIVINAC CHIMALTENANGO 52.45 53 18 165 175 185 185 81.608

NELSON ALBERTO SEBASTIAN MATEO HUEHUETENANGO 52.75 53 18 -155 155 165 165 72.359

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.



FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

MARIO HIGINIO CALVO MEJIA QUICHE 56.45 59 19 220 235 245 245 100.385

JHONY ERNESTO CARDONA VASQUEZ GUATEMALA 57.04 59 17 225 235 245 245 99.385

LUIS ESTUARDO LIMA PEREZ JALAPA 58.95 59 18 185 205 -215 205 80.611

OSCAR ORLANDO JERONIMO GRAMAJO GUATEMALA 65.08 66 16 255 300 -315 300 108.101

AXEL EMANUEL RODRIGUEZ CUBUR QUICHE 62.05 66 17 250 -260 -260 250 93.849

AROLDO ZACARIAS ESTEBAN LEMUS JALAPA 65.35 66 16 -250 250 -265 250 89.767

MANUEL ALFREDO SOLIS CHUB GUATEMALA 73.05 74 18 -275 275 -315 275 90.561

JEISSON ALEJANDRO GOMEZ MORATAYA JALAPA 67.45 74 18 205 -225 225 225 78.739

ANDERSON FRANSZUA URBINA VELASQUEZ ESCUINTLA 72.08 74 19 -205 -205 -205 0 0.000

JOSE LUIS PEREZ RODRIGUEZ JALAPA 75 83 16 225 250 265 265 85.657

OMAR ISAIAS BETETA MOTA QUICHE 74.45 83 19 225 245 -265 245 79.592

BRANDON ENRIQUE RAMIREZ ORTIZ GUATEMALA 78 83 18 185 225 235 235 73.966

DIEGO ESTUARDO SERVELLON GUERRERO SACATEPEQUEZ 87.07 93 18 245 265 275 275 81.031

LUIS ANGEL CANO RODRIGUEZ HUEHUETENANGO 87.07 93 19 205 225 245 245 72.191

KURTH SAILE JIMENEZ CABRERA ESCUINTLA 85.25 93 19 -205 -205 -205 0 0.000

ENRIQUE VINICIO BERGANZA FOLGAR JALAPA 100.02 105 19 205 -225 235 235 64.863

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.



FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

MIRNA RUBY PACAY COJOC ALTA VERAPAZ 41 43 19 185 205 -225 205 136.915

KARLA ANGELITA MALDONADO BARRIOS SAN MARCOS 42.55 43 17 155 -170 155 101.180

MARIA KEYMI ASICONA CANCAP QUICHE 46.95 47 18 225 235 -240 235 143.467

DORA ELIZABETH POP GOMEZ ALTA VERAPAZ 47 47 20 185 205 -225 205 125.059

VICTORIA CARMELITA VASQUEZ PEREZ HUEHUETENANGO 46.02 47 16 165 175 185 185 114.570

LEILANY ALEJANDRA GONZALES CAMPO ESCUINTLA 51.15 52 18 -245 255 265 265 151.769

EMILY YULISSA CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 52 52 15 185 -205 205 205 115.918

URSULA FLORIDALMA GONZALES HUEHUETENANGO 50.06 52 18 -165 165 -180 165 96.062

ALEJANDRA ROSIBEL LAYNEZ LOPEZ QUICHE 54.35 57 18 235 250 -260 250 136.589

WENDY MAGALY PANA RAX ALTA VERAPAZ 56.05 57 19 225 -275 -275 225 120.001

YOSELIN ARACELY VEGA GUERRA JALAPA 56.45 57 19 -225 225 -235 225 119.328

DULCE PAOLA LUX RODRIGUEZ QUICHE 60.75 63 18 265 280 300 300 150.259

MELANY ESTEFANI CAAL CAAL ALTA VERAPAZ 62.09 63 19 225 235 255 255 125.603

GEIDY RAXEL SONTAY IXCOY HUEHUETENANGO 61.35 63 16 175 185 200 200 99.419

DIANA ESTEFANI SICAJAU SUNUM GUATEMALA 65.09 72 17 225 255 275 275 130.727

CANDELARIA PATRICIA CASTRO LUCAS QUICHE 65.65 72 19 245 -260 260 260 122.818

BETXZABE ILIANA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ HUEHUETENANGO 63.06 72 19 200 -215 -215 200 97.360

EDWARD DANIEL CHUC AJSIVINAC CHIMALTENANGO 52.45 53 18 325 345 360 360 158.804

NELSON ALBERTO SEBASTIAN MATEO HUEHUETENANGO 52.75 53 18 315 330 -340 330 144.717

JUAN GUSTAVO ICAL CAB ALTA VERAPAZ 51.09 53 19 285 300 320 320 145.108

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.



FEDERACION NACIONAL DE LEVANTAMIENTO DE POTENCIA                                                                                                                                                                    
GUATEMALA C. A.

SQ-1 SQ-2 SQ-3 BP-1 BP-2 BP-3 DL-1 DL-2 DL-3

JHONY ESTERNO CARDONA VASQUEZ GUATEMALA 57.04 59 17 395 415 435 435 176.459

LUIS ESTUARDO LIMA PEREZ JALAPA 58.95 59 18 385 410 420 420 165.154

MARIO HIGINIO CALVO MEJIA QUICHE 56.45 59 19 370 390 -405 390 159.796

AROLDO ZACARIAS ESTEBAN LEMUS JALAPA 65.35 66 16 435 460 480 480 172.352

OSCAR ORLANDO JERONIMO GRAMAJO GUATEMALA 65.08 66 16 365 405 425 425 153.143

AXEL EMANUEL RODRIGUEZ CUBUR QUICHE 62.05 66 17 -370 -390 -390 0 0.000

MANUEL ALFREDO SOLIS CHUB GUATEMALA 73.05 74 18 425 -475 475 475 156.423

JEISSON ALEJANDRO GOMEZ MORATAYA JALAPA 67.45 74 18 385 405 -415 405 141.730

ANDERSON FRANSZUA URBINA VELASQUEZ ESCUINTLA 72.08 74 19 -385 -385 -385 0 0.000

JOSE LUIS PEREZ RODRIGUEZ JALAPA 75 83 16 405 435 465 465 150.303

OMAR ISAIAS BETETA MOTA QUICHE 74.45 83 19 425 455 -485 455 147.814

BRANDON ENRIQUE RAMIREZ ORTIZ GUATEMALA 78 83 18 405 -490 -490 405 127.474

DIEGO ESTUARDO SERVELLON GUERRERO SACATEPEQUEZ 87.07 93 18 455 475 -495 475 139.962

LUIS ANGEL CANO RODRIGUEZ HUEHUETENANGO 87.07 93 19 365 -405 -405 365 107.550

KURTH SAILE JIMENEZ CABRERA ESCUINTLA 85.25 93 19 -365 -365 -365 0 0.000

ENRIQUE VINICIO BERGANZA FOLGAR JALAPA 100.02 105 19 325 375 -405 375 103.505

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 23/11/2019
NOMBRE EQUIPO PESO CATEGORIA EDAD

SQUAT BENCH PRESS DEAD LIFT
TOTAL WILKS PTS.


